this Section or the Development Agreement. 

(4) Any use, Building, or Structure not specifically permitted in this Section or the 
Development Agreement shall be prohibited. 

(g) Floor areas. 

(1) Residential dwelling units shall have a minimum total floor area under air conditioning 
of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

(2) A Yacht Club Clubhouse shall have a minimum total floor area under air conditioning 
of thirty thousand (30,000) square feet. 

(3) Accessory Buildings  

a. The designated residential land use area shall be permitted one (1) guardhouse not

[...]

Established Grade and shall be subordinate in height to the Yacht Club Clubhouse and 

residential Buildings. Fences, walls, and gates shall be regulated by Lighthouse Point 
Code of Ordinances, Sec. 42-377.  

(j) Building length. 

(1) Townhouse Buildings shall not exceed one hundred eighteen (118) feet in length. 

(2) The Yacht Club Clubhouse Building shall not exceed two hundred (200) feet in length. 

(3) All non-residential Buildings other than the Yacht Club Clubhouse Building shall not 
exceed one hundred twenty (120) feet in length.